

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 350 OF 2011 (For Prel. Hearing)

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSOCIATION Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for directions and office report)

I.A. No. 2-Application for permission to file additional documents) I.A. No. 4- appln. for impleadment as a petitioner and I.A. No.3-appln. for amendment of cause title)

WITH

W.P(C) NO. 356 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 357 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and permission to file addl. documents and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 360 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and office report)

Date: 26/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Harish N Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Udaya Kr. Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,AdvS.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3 for amendment of cause title is allowed.

Issue notice to the respondents to show cause as to why rule nisi be not issued, returnable within four weeks.

..2/-

: 2 :

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

List all other applications along with the main matter(s).

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master

REVISED

