

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 350 OF 2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR. Petitioner(s)
 VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
 (With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and impleadment as petitioner and office report)

WITH
 W.P(C) NO. 356 of 2011
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 357 of 2011
 (With appln(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 360 of 2011
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 362 of 2011
 (With appln(s) for directions and office report)
 W.P(C) NO. 393 of 2011
 (With appln(s) for directions and impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and withdrawal of application for impleadment and office report)
 (FOR FIXING DATE OF HEARING FOR FINAL DISPOSAL OF WRIT PETITION)

Date: 02/12/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
 Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.
 for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
 Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
 Mr. Madhurima Mridul, Adv.
 Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.
 Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
 Mr. Keshav C. Thakur, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Rathore, Adv.
 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain ,Adv

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

In the absence of any resistance, I.A.
 NOS. 9, 10 AND 11 of 2011 in Writ Petition

(Civil) No. 350 of 2011 for
intervention/impleadment are allowed. Amended
memo of parties name shall be filed within two
days. The newly impleaded respondents are
permitted to file counter affidavit within four
weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be
filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters for final disposal on a
non-miscellaneous day in the month of February,
2012.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master