

O R D E R

I.A. NOS. 13-14 IN W.P. (C) NO.350/2011

Taken on board.

Issue notice.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain and Ms. Pratibha Jain, Advocates-on-record, accept notice on behalf of the non-applicants and seek time to file reply to the applications. Let the needful be done within two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within one week thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|Court Master

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |Court Master

|