

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 13 & 14

IN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 350 OF 2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for amendment of the petition and directions and office report)
WITH

Date: 08/10/2012 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Vinita Sasidharan, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Vineet Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

...2/-

:2:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. NO.13/2012 IN W.P.(C) NO.350 OF 2011

Having heard learned counsel for the contesting parties, we
allow the application, seeking amendment of the Writ Petition

(Civil) No.350 of 2011. Amended writ petition has already been filed with the application. The same is taken on record.

The application stands disposed of in the above terms.

I.A. NO.14/2012 IN W.P.(C) NO.350 OF 2011

As prayed, list the application along with the main writ petition.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|