

\220

ITEM NO.MM-6

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 15-16 in  
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 350 OF 2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for amendment of the petition,directions and office report)

Date: 02/09/2013 This matter was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List I.As tomorrow i.e. 3rd September, 2013 in the  
Mentioning List before an appropriate Bench.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master