

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A Nos. 15 & 16 IN WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 350 OF 2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(For directions and for permission to amend the writ petition and office report)

Date: 05/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. S Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Sourabh Kirpal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena E. Joseph, Adv.
Mr. Shivendra Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pandey, Adv.
for M/S. Lawyer'S Knit & Co,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.K. Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.
Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Mr. Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr. Chetan Chawla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these I.A. Nos. 15 & 16 along with the main matter,
i.e., W.P.(Civil) No. 350 of 2011.

It is made clear that if any licence (s) will be granted
to any person(s) during the pendency of this writ petition,
those person(s) shall not plead any equities at the time of
final hearing of the matter.

Post the writ petition along with connected matters for
final hearing in the first week of November, 2013 on a non-
miscellaneous day.

All the parties shall complete their pleadings, if any,
before the next date of hearing.

Ordered accordingly.

| [Charanjeet Kaur] | | [Vinod Kulvi] |
|Court Master | |Asstt. Registrar |