

ITEM NO.13

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 350/2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 356/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 357/2011

(With prayer for Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 360/2011

(With prayer for and directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 362/2011

(With prayer for and directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 393/2011

(With prayer for and impleadment and withdrawal of application for impleadment and impleadment as party respondent and and directions and Office Report)

Date : 08/07/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Kapil Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Amit Sibal, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Adinarayana Rao, Sr.Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr.S.U.K.Sagar, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Ms.Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.07.11

10:14:31 IST

Mr.Ragav Shankar, Adv.
Ms.Praseena E.Joseph, Adv.

Reason:

for M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Mr.Chetan Chawla, Adv.
Mr.Yasir Rauf, Adv.
Mr.B.K.Prasad, Adv.
Mr.S.Keshav Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma ,Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr.Adv.
For Ms. Pratibha Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned Additional Solicitor General,
call the matters on 15th July, 2014.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar