

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).350/2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE &amp; STONES ASSN. &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 356/2011  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 357/2011  
(With Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 360/2011  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 362/2011  
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)W.P.(C) No. 393/2011  
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for withdrawal of application for impleadment and appln.(s) for impleadment as party respondent and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

Date : 15/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mr. Raghav Shankar, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. P.E. Joseph, Adv.

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2016.02.16

for M/s. Lawyer S Knit &amp; Co

14:32:48 IST

Reason:

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.

2

Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhas Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioners, the matters are adjourned for further period  
of ten weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER