

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 350/2011

ALL INDIA GRANITE & STONES ASSN. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & Ors. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for directions and permission to file additional
documents and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 356/2011
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 357/2011
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 360/2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 362/2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 393/2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for impleadment as
party respondent and appln.(s) for withdrawal of application for
impleadment and Office Report)

Date : 25/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Ms. Praseena Elizabeth Joseph, Adv.
For M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2016.04.26

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

09:19:28 IST

Ms. Christi Jain, Adv.

Reason:

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Manu Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Chhaya Kirti, Adv.

1

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Nalin Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) seeks leave to withdraw the petitions with liberty to approach the High Court and challenge the new policy.

Leave and liberty granted.

The writ petitions are dismissed as withdrawn with aforesaid liberty.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Madhu Narula)
Court Master